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joint resolutions number fourteen, assembly, and eleven, 
senate, thirteen hundred and twenty-six copies of the 
Legislative Manual for the year 1873: provided, the 
cost thereof shall not exceed two dollars and fifty cents 
per copy, except those copies required by said resolu-
tions to be bound in full morocco and lettered with 
names, the account for which the said secretary of state 
shall audit at the regular trade rates for such work. 

Appropriated. SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
a sum sufficient to carry out the purposes of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1873. 

CHAPTER 93. 

[Published March 11, 1873.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter four hundred and forty-nine of the 
private and local laws of 1860, entitled "an act to incorporate 
the city of Oconto." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section one of chapter two hundred 
and ninety of the private and local laws of 1870 is 
hereby amended so as to read as follows : Section 1. 
Section one of chapter two of said chapter four hundred 
and forty-nine is hereby amended as follows : Where 
the word, " April " occurs in the second line of said 

Elective officers section, Strike out the same and insert "May" Section 
two of chapter ';wo of said act is hereby amended as 
follows : The elective officers of said city shall be a 
mayor, treasurer, assessor, city clerk and marshal, for 
the city at large, and for each ward one justice of the 

Salary of trees- peace, one constable and two aldermen. Section one 
Auer. of chapter three of said act is hereby amended as fol-

lows: The treasurer shall receive for his services such 
salary as the common council shall direct, to be paid 
out of the general fund of said city, which salary shall 
in no case exceed the sum of one thousand dollars per 
annum, to be fixed by resolution of the common coun-
cil, at least thirty days before the charter election in 
May, 1873, and annually thereafter, and not to be in- 
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creased or diminished during the term for which said 
treasurer shall be elected, which shall be in full for his 
services as city treasurer. 

SEarioN 2. Subdivision seventeen of section three Amended. 

of chapter four of chapter four hundred and forty-nine 
of said laws of 1869 is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: 17th. To restrain and regulate runners, Restrain run-

and solicitors for boats, vessels, stages, public houses, "r" tc.  
or other establishments, and to fix a license to be paid 
by peddlers and hawkers, not to be less than two dol-
l= for each and every day occupied by them in sell-
ing or exposing for sale goods, wares and merchandise 
within said city of Oconto. 

SEcrIoN 3. Section six of chapter eight of chapter otraru 
four hundred and forty-nine of said laws of 1869 is zation. q  

hereby amended so as to read as follows: The board 
of equalization shall consist of the mayor, assessor and 
chairman of the board of aldermen of each ward. 

SEarioN 4. Sections eight, nine, eleven, twelve and Amended. 

thirteen of chapter eight of chapter four hundred and 
forty-nine of said laws of 1869 are hereby amended 
by striking out the words, "city comptroller" where-
ever they occur in said sections, and inserting the 
words, "city clerk," it being intended hereby to abol-
ish the office of city comptroller. 

SEcrioN 5. Section three of chapter nine of chap- Amended. 

ter four hundred and forty-nine of the private and 
local laws of 1869 is hereby amended as follows: In-
sert after the word, "engines" and before the word, 
"and" in the second line of said section three, the 
words, "and issue city bonds therefor." 

SEcTioN 6. So much of chapter four hundred and Repealed 
forty-nine of the private and local laws of 1869, and of 
chapter two hundred and ninety of the private and 
local laws of 1870, as is inconsistent with the provis-
ions of this act, is hereby.  repealed. 

SEcrioN 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1873. 


